Ayson and unanimously seconded; 

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting upon favorable recommendation 
of the Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations, hereby 
approves the Local Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Fund Investment 

amounting to TWELVE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND 
TWO HUNDRED NINETY-TWO PESOS AND 36/100 (P 12,739,292.36); 

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resoiutioni be furnished all 
concerned for their information and guidance; 

CARRIED. 

CERTIFIED to have been duly 
ADOPTED on the above-
mentioned date and place: 

VICTOR SANDII~7O S. MOLINA 
Secretary to the Sanggunian